
Manitoba (6-1 , 6-1) -vs- Alberta (2-5 , 2-5)
10/19/2024 at Edmonton, AB (Foote Field)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 1:00 PM   End of Game: 4:06 PM   Duration: 3:06 PM
Referee: Kyle Miller   Line Judge: Julia Long   Side Judge: Parry Steen   Umpire: Sharon Airey
Back Judge: Tayler Anderson   Score Keeper:    Linesman: T. L.-G.   Field Judge: Jesse Webb
Temperature: 11 C   Wind: S 4kph   Weather: Cloudy

Date: 10/19/2024
Site: Edmonton, AB (Foote Field)
Attendance: 300

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
MAN 0 4 6 20 8 38
ALB 12 10 8 0 7 37

Qtr Time Scoring Play MAN ALB
1st 12:26 MAN - Jarrett Alcaraz rouge (kickoff) 0 1
1st 10:09 ALB - J. Giustini rouge 0 2
1st 04:01 ALB - J. Giustini 40 yd field goal 7 plays, 58 yards, TOP 2:59 0 5
1st 00:00 ALB - Carter Kettyle 12 yd pass from Cade Labrecque (J. Giustini kick) 6 plays, 50 yards, TOP 2:57 0 12
2nd 12:28 ALB - J. Giustini 13 yd field goal 7 plays, 48 yards, TOP 2:29 0 15
2nd 09:11 MAN - Maya Turner 40 yd field goal 7 plays, 42 yards, TOP 3:17 3 15
2nd 01:31 ALB - Carter Kettyle 34 yd pass from Cade Labrecque (J. Giustini kick) 6 plays, 90 yards, TOP 1:27 3 22
2nd 00:00 MAN - Maya Turner rouge 4 22
3rd 13:52 ALB - Carter Kettyle 18 yd pass from Cade Labrecque (J. Giustini kick) 2 plays, 47 yards, TOP 1:08 4 29
3rd 05:34 ALB - J. Giustini rouge 4 30

3rd 00:48
MAN - AK Gassama 33 yd pass from J. Tachinski (AK Gassama rush failed) 9 plays, 75 yards, TOP
4:46 10 30

4th 06:57 MAN - J. Tachinski 13 yd run (Maya Turner kick), 3 plays, 36 yards, TOP 1:12 17 30
4th 05:27 MAN - TEAM 11 yd safety 19 30
4th 02:39 MAN - Breydon Stubbs 2 yd run (AK Gassama pass), 8 plays, 75 yards, TOP 2:48 27 30
4th 00:01 MAN - Maya Turner 23 yd field goal 8 plays, 67 yards, TOP 1:28 30 30
OT 15:00 ALB - Carter Kettyle 9 yd pass from Cade Labrecque (J. Giustini kick) 4 plays, 35 yards, TOP 0:00 30 37
OT 15:00 MAN - Breydon Stubbs 1 yd run (AK Gassama pass), 5 plays, 35 yards, TOP 0:00 38 37



Team Statistics MAN ALB
FIRST DOWNS 37 29
    Rushing 19 11
    Passing 14 16
    Penalty 4 2
NET YARDS RUSHING 312 165
    Attempts 44 20
    Avg. Per Rush 7.1 8.3
    Rushing TDs 3 0
    Yards Gained 320 172
    Yds. Lost 8 7
NET YARDS Passing 267 315
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 24-33-1 20-35-0
    Avg. / Att. 8.1 9.0
    Avg. / Comp. 11.1 15.8
    TDs 1 4
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 559 467
    Plays 80 56
    Avg. / Play 7.0 8.3
    Fumbles - Lost 2-1 4-2
    Penalties - Yards 6-80 10-52
PUNTS-YARDS 7-285 6-270
    Avg. / Punt 40.7 45.0
    Net / Punt 34.7 29.8
    Inside 20 1 0
    50+ Yards 1 2
    Touchbacks 0 2
    Fair Catch 0 0
KICKOFFS-YARDS 4-237 3-203
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 59.3 67.7
    Net Yards / Kickoff 31.0 54.0
    Touchbacks 0 1
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 5-51-0 5-42-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 10.2 8.4
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 2-21-0 4-113-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 10.5 28.3
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 1-0-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards -20 -13
    Possession Time 35:09 24:51
        1st Quarter 6:50 8:10
        2nd Quarter 8:54 6:06
        3rd Quarter 10:00 5:00
        4th Quarter 9:25 5:35
    3rd Down Conversions 1 of 2 0 of 1
    4th Down Conversions 0 of 0 0 of 0
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 4-4 4-4
        Touchdowns 3-4 3-4
        Field Goals 1-4 1-4
    Sacks: Total - Yards 1-2 3-20
    PAT: Total - Made 1-1 4-4
    Field Goals: Total - Made 2-3 2-3



Individual Offense
 
 

Manitoba Alberta

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Jackson Tachinski 24 33 267 1 1 33 3
Totals 24 33 267 1 1 33 3

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Cade Labrecque 20 35 315 4 0 42 1
Totals 20 35 315 4 0 42 1

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Jackson Tachinski 15 146 0 146 1 17 9.7
Breydon Stubbs 22 134 7 127 2 15 5.8
Noah Anderson 5 31 1 30 0 11 6.0
AK Gassama 2 9 0 9 0 9 4.5
Totals 44 320 8 312 3 17 7.1

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Matthew Peterson 11 122 3 119 0 29 10.8
Ope Oshinubi 4 26 0 26 0 11 6.5
Cade Labrecque 2 19 0 19 0 11 9.5
Duncan Critch 3 5 4 1 0 3 0.3
Totals 20 172 7 165 0 29 8.3

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
AK Gassama 7 100 1 33
Michael O'Shea 4 38 0 12
Zachary Wynne 2 31 0 19
Nathan Udoh 4 27 0 13
Braeden Smith 1 22 0 22
Noah Anderson 1 21 0 21
Jake Roger 1 17 0 17
Owen Miller 1 9 0 9
Mula Yitna 1 3 0 3
Breydon Stubbs 2 -1 0 3
Totals 24 267 1 33

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Carter Kettyle 9 138 4 34
Kolby Hurford 6 100 0 42
Erik Torhjelm 3 58 0 26
Jaxon Hume 1 10 0 10
Matthew Peterson 1 9 0 9
Totals 20 315 4 42

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Ben George 7 285 40.7 58 1 0 1
Totals 7 285 40.7 58 1 0 1

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Jonathan Giustini 6 270 45.0 67 0 2 2
Totals 6 270 45.0 67 0 2 2

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

AK Gassama 2 42 37 1 2 2 0 0 0
Michael O'Shea 3 9 6 1 19 19 0 0 0
Total 5 51 37 2 21 19 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Jaxon Hume 5 42 17 0 0 0 0 0 0
Duncan Critch 0 0 0 2 32 16 0 0 0
Alan Xiang 0 0 0 2 81 58 0 0 0
Romeo Nash 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 5 42 17 4 113 58 1 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Maya Turner 2nd 09:11 40 GOOD

Maya Turner 2nd 00:00 35
MISSE
D

Maya Turner 4th 00:01 23 GOOD

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
J. Giustini 1st 04:01 40 GOOD
J. Giustini 2nd 12:28 13 GOOD

J. Giustini 4th 01:28 44
RETUR
NED

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Ben George 4 237 0 0 59.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Jonathan Giustini 3 203 1 0 67.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Manitoba Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Jarrett Alcaraz 6 1 7 —/— —/— 1 —/— - 1 — —
Nic Pereira 5 1 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Stephen Adamopoulos 3 2 5 1.0/2 1.0/2 1 —/— - 1 — —
Jake Nitychoruk 4 — 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dario Macchia 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Israel Opanubi 3 — 3 1.0/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
Austin Balan 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Joseph Funk-Clements 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Lamar Goods 1 1 2 —/— —/— 1 —/— - — — —
Collin Kornelson 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
AK Gassama 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Nick Thomas 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Nick Conway 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Aidan Wiberg 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Daniel Conway 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jake Deneka — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kundanji Sinkala 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jerome Fouillard 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Owen Miller — — — —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
Tristan Francis — — — —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
TEAM — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 37 8 45.0 2.0/5 1.0/2 3 2/— - 3 — —

Alberta Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Chase Tataryn 7 4 11 1.5/14 1.5/14 1 1/— - — — —
Dayton Ingenhaag 3 7 10 0.5/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jonathan Giustini 3 6 9 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Mack Bannatyne 5 2 7 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Ty Anderson 6 1 7 1.0/5 —/— — —/— - — — —
Charlie De Land 3 2 5 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Romeo Nash 5 — 5 —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 — — —
Crozier Holmes 5 — 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Chase Pack 3 2 5 1.0/1 1.0/1 — —/— - — — —
Tyler Morris 2 2 4 0.5/5 0.5/5 — —/— - — — —
Evan Nolli 1 2 3 1.5/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
Yohann Akale 1 1 2 1.0/4 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Cole Priestley 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Emerson Joy 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Max Sama — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ayo Ajayi 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Josh Lenz 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dawson Hendriks 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 50 32 82.0 7.0/32 3.0/20 1 1/— 1-0 4 — —



Drive Chart
 
 
Manitoba

Alberta

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st MAN35 15:00 KO ALB47 12:26 PUNT 4-28 2:34
1st MAN35 10:09 PUNT MAN55 07:00 PUNT 6-20 3:09
1st MAN35 04:01 POSS MAN35 02:54 PUNT 2-0 1:07
1st MAN55 00:00 KO MAN55 14:57 FUMB 0-0 0:03
2nd MAN35 12:28 POSS ALB33 09:11 FG 7-42 3:17
2nd MAN39 08:20 PUNT MAN37 06:46 PUNT 2-(-2) 1:34
2nd MAN34 05:30 FUMB ALB31 02:58 INT 6-45 2:32
2nd MAN12 01:31 KO ALB28 00:00 1PT 8-70 1:31
3rd MAN21 13:52 KO MAN52 11:00 PUNT 4-31 2:52
3rd MAN51 09:02 PUNT ALB48 06:40 DOWNS 4-11 2:22
3rd MAN35 05:34 PUNT ALB00 00:48 TD 9-75 4:46
4th MAN22 14:30 PUNT MAN30 13:20 PUNT 2-8 1:10
4th MAN31 11:48 PUNT MAN54 09:01 PUNT 5-23 2:47
4th ALB36 08:09 FUMB ALB00 06:57 TD 3-36 1:12
4th MAN35 05:27 POSS ALB00 02:39 TD 8-75 2:48
4th MAN27 01:28 FGA ALB16 15:00 FG 8-67 1:28
4th ALB47 00:01 KO ALB47 00:00 HALF 0-0 0:01
OT ALB35 15:00 POSS ALB00 15:00 TD 5-35 0:00

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st ALB24 12:26 PUNT MAN45 10:09 1PT 5-41 2:17
1st ALB19 07:00 PUNT MAN33 04:01 FG 7-58 2:59
1st MAN50 02:54 PUNT MAN00 14:57 TD 6-50 2:57
2nd ALB55 14:57 FUMB MAN07 12:28 FG 7-48 2:29
2nd ALB35 09:11 POSS ALB35 08:20 PUNT 2-0 0:51
2nd MAN54 06:46 PUNT MAN34 05:30 FUMB 3-20 1:16
2nd ALB20 02:58 INT MAN00 01:31 TD 6-90 1:27
2nd ALB35 00:00 FGA ALB35 00:00 HALF 0-0 0:00
3rd MAN47 15:00 KO MAN00 13:52 TD 2-47 1:08
3rd ALB02 11:00 PUNT ALB18 09:02 PUNT 3-16 1:58
3rd ALB48 06:40 DOWNS ALB55 05:34 1PT 2-7 1:06
3rd ALB27 00:48 KO MAN54 14:30 PUNT 3-29 1:18
4th ALB40 13:20 PUNT ALB44 11:48 PUNT 2-4 1:32
4th ALB20 09:01 PUNT ALB36 08:09 FUMB 2-16 0:52
4th ALB08 06:57 KO ALB00 05:27 SAF 3-(-8) 1:30
4th ALB29 02:39 KO MAN37 01:28 FGA 4-44 1:11
OT MAN35 15:00 POSS MAN00 15:00 TD 4-35 0:00



Play By Play
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Manitoba at 15:00
1st and 10 at MAN35 Breydon Stubbs rush for 8 yards to the MAN43 (Tyler Morris;Max Sama).
2nd and 2 at MAN43 Breydon Stubbs rush for 14 yards to the ALB53, 1ST DOWN MAN (J. Giustini).
1st and 10 at ALB53 J. Tachinski rush for 6 yards to the ALB47 (Josh Lenz).
2nd and 4 at ALB47 J. Tachinski pass incomplete to Michael O'Shea.
3rd and 4 at ALB47 Ben George punt 33 yards to the ALB14, Jaxon Hume return 10 yards to the ALB24, out-of-bounds (Dario

Macchia).
Total 4 plays, 28 yardsTime of Possession: 2:34

Alberta at 12:26
1st and 10 at ALB24 ALBERTA drive start at 12:26.
1st and 10 at ALB24 Cade Labrecque pass complete to Erik Torhjelm for 26 yards to the ALB50, 1ST DOWN ALB, out-of-bounds (Jake

Nitychoruk).
1st and 10 at ALB50 M. Peterson rush for 5 yards to the 55 yardline (Nic Pereira).
2nd and 5 at ALB55 Cade Labrecque pass complete to Carter Kettyle for 10 yards to the MAN45, 1ST DOWN ALB (Jarrett Alcaraz).
1st and 10 at MAN45 Cade Labrecque pass incomplete to Erik Torhjelm.
2nd and 10 at MAN45 Cade Labrecque pass incomplete to Carter Kettyle.
3rd and 10 at MAN45 J. Giustini punt 50 yards to the MAN-5 - SINGLE, touchback.
Total 5 plays, 41 yardsTime of Possession: 2:17

Manitoba 0-2 Alberta

Manitoba at 10:09
1st and 10 at MAN35 MANITOBA drive start at 10:09.
1st and 10 at MAN35 Breydon Stubbs rush for 4 yards to the MAN39 (Ty Anderson).
2nd and 6 at MAN39 J. Tachinski rush for 9 yards to the MAN48, 1ST DOWN MAN, out-of-bounds (Chase Tataryn), PENALTY ALB

offside declined.
1st and 10 at MAN48 Breydon Stubbs rush for 6 yards to the MAN54 (Charlie De Land).
2nd and 4 at MAN54 PENALTY ALB offside 5 yards to the ALB51, 1ST DOWN MAN.
1st and 10 at ALB51 Noah Anderson rush for 5 yards to the ALB46 (J. Giustini;D. Ingenhaag).
2nd and 5 at ALB46 J. Tachinski sacked for loss of 9 yards to the 55 yardline (Chase Tataryn).
3rd and 14 at MAN55 Ben George punt 42 yards to the ALB13, Jaxon Hume return 6 yards to the ALB19 (Jake Deneka;Dario Macchia).
Total 5 plays, 20 yardsTime of Possession: 3:09

Alberta at 07:00
1st and 10 at ALB19 ALBERTA drive start at 07:00.
1st and 10 at ALB19 M. Peterson rush for 14 yards to the ALB33, 1ST DOWN ALB, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at ALB33 Cade Labrecque rush for 11 yards to the ALB44, 1ST DOWN ALB, out-of-bounds (Jake Nitychoruk).
1st and 10 at ALB44 Cade Labrecque pass complete to Kolby Hurford for 13 yards to the MAN53, 1ST DOWN ALB (S. Adamopoulos).
1st and 10 at MAN53 Cade Labrecque pass complete to Kolby Hurford for 20 yards to the MAN33, 1ST DOWN ALB (Nick Conway).
1st and 10 at MAN33 Cade Labrecque pass incomplete to Jaxon Hume.
2nd and 10 at MAN33 Cade Labrecque pass incomplete to Morgen Runge (Nick Thomas).
3rd and 10 at MAN33 J. Giustini field goal attempt from 40 GOOD, clock 04:01.
1st and GOAL at ALB45 Change of possession, MAN ball on MAN35, 1st and 10.
Total 7 plays, 58 yardsTime of Possession: 2:59

Manitoba 0-5 Alberta

Manitoba at 04:01
1st and 10 at MAN35 MANITOBA drive start at 04:01.
1st and 10 at MAN35 J. Tachinski pass incomplete to Braeden Smith (Yohann Akale).
2nd and 10 at MAN35 J. Tachinski rush for no gain to the MAN35 (Dawson Hendriks).
3rd and 10 at MAN35 Ben George punt 30 yards to the ALB45, PENALTY MAN no yards 15 yards to the MAN50, 1st and 10, ALB ball on

MAN50.
Total 2 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 1:07

Alberta at 02:54
1st and 10 at MAN50 ALBERTA drive start at 02:54.
1st and 10 at MAN50 Cade Labrecque pass complete to M. Peterson for 9 yards to the MAN41 (Jake Nitychoruk).
2nd and 1 at MAN41 Duncan Critch rush for 2 yards to the MAN39, 1ST DOWN ALB (Nic Pereira).
1st and 10 at MAN39 Cade Labrecque rush for 8 yards to the MAN31.
2nd and 2 at MAN31 Timeout Manitoba, clock 00:55.
2nd and 2 at MAN31 Duncan Critch rush for 3 yards to the MAN28, 1ST DOWN ALB (K. Sinkala).
1st and 10 at MAN28 Cade Labrecque pass complete to Carter Kettyle for 16 yards to the MAN12, 1ST DOWN ALB (Nic Pereira).



1st and 10 at MAN12 Cade Labrecque pass complete to Carter Kettyle for 12 yards to the MAN0, 1ST DOWN ALB, TOUCHDOWN, clock
00:00.

1st and GOAL at MAN05 J. Giustini kick attempt good.

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Manitoba 0-12 Alberta

Start of Quarter #2
1st and GOAL at ALB45 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and GOAL at ALB45 J. Giustini kickoff 10 yards to the 55 yardline, fumble by Dario Macchia, on-side kick.
Total 6 plays, 50 yardsTime of Possession: 2:57

Manitoba at 15:00
1st and 10 at MAN55 Fumble forced by Chase Tataryn, fumble by recovered by ALB Chase Tataryn at 55 yardline.
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:03

Alberta at 14:57
1st and 10 at ALB55 ALBERTA drive start at 14:57.
1st and 10 at ALB55 Cade Labrecque pass complete to Erik Torhjelm for 16 yards to the MAN39, 1ST DOWN ALB (Jarrett Alcaraz).
1st and 10 at MAN39 M. Peterson rush for 17 yards to the MAN22, 1ST DOWN ALB (Nick Thomas).
1st and 10 at MAN22 Cade Labrecque pass incomplete to Ahmed Mahmoud.
2nd and 10 at MAN22 Timeout Alberta, clock 13:14.
2nd and 10 at MAN22 Cade Labrecque pass incomplete to Carter Kettyle, PENALTY MAN pass interference 15 yards to the MAN7, 1ST

DOWN ALB, NO PLAY.
1st and GOAL at MAN07 Cade Labrecque pass incomplete to M. Peterson.
2nd and GOAL at MAN07 Cade Labrecque pass incomplete to Carter Kettyle (Jarrett Alcaraz).
3rd and GOAL at MAN07 J. Giustini field goal attempt from 13 GOOD, clock 12:28.
1st and GOAL at ALB45 Change of possession, MAN ball on MAN35, 1st and 10.
Total 6 plays, 48 yardsTime of Possession: 2:29

Manitoba 0-15 Alberta

Manitoba at 12:28
1st and 10 at MAN35 MANITOBA drive start at 12:28.
1st and 10 at MAN35 Breydon Stubbs rush for 2 yards to the MAN37 (Ty Anderson).
2nd and 8 at MAN37 J. Tachinski pass complete to Michael O'Shea for 12 yards to the MAN49, 1ST DOWN MAN (Mack Bannatyne).
1st and 10 at MAN49 J. Tachinski pass complete to AK Gassama for 17 yards to the ALB44, 1ST DOWN MAN (Charlie De Land).
1st and 10 at ALB44 J. Tachinski rush for 11 yards to the ALB33, 1ST DOWN MAN, out-of-bounds (Ty Anderson).
1st and 10 at ALB33 J. Tachinski pass incomplete to Zachary Wynne.
2nd and 10 at ALB33 J. Tachinski pass incomplete to Braeden Smith (J. Giustini).
3rd and 10 at ALB33 Maya Turner field goal attempt from 40 GOOD, clock 09:11.
1st and GOAL at MAN45 Change of possession, ALB ball on ALB35, 1st and 10.
Total 7 plays, 42 yardsTime of Possession: 3:17

Manitoba 3-15 Alberta

Alberta at 09:11
1st and 10 at ALB35 ALBERTA drive start at 09:11.
1st and 10 at ALB35 Cade Labrecque pass incomplete to Kolby Hurford.
2nd and 10 at ALB35 Cade Labrecque pass incomplete to Cody Peever.
3rd and 10 at ALB35 J. Giustini punt 39 yards to the MAN36, Michael O'Shea return 3 yards to the MAN39 (Crozier Holmes).
Total 2 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:51

Manitoba at 08:20
1st and 10 at MAN39 MANITOBA drive start at 08:20.
1st and 10 at MAN39 Breydon Stubbs rush for loss of 2 yards to the MAN37 (Evan Nolli).
2nd and 12 at MAN37 J. Tachinski pass incomplete to Nathan Udoh (Mack Bannatyne).
3rd and 12 at MAN37 Ben George punt 49 yards to the ALB24, Jaxon Hume return 17 yards to the ALB41 (Aidan Wiberg), PENALTY

MAN face masking 15 yards to the MAN54, 1st and 10, ALB ball on MAN54.
Total 2 plays, -2 yardsTime of Possession: 1:34

Alberta at 06:46
1st and 10 at MAN54 ALBERTA drive start at 06:46.
1st and 10 at MAN54 Cade Labrecque pass complete to Erik Torhjelm for 16 yards to the MAN38, 1ST DOWN ALB (Jarrett Alcaraz).
1st and 10 at MAN38 Cade Labrecque pass incomplete to Chevy Thomas.
2nd and 10 at MAN38 Cade Labrecque pass complete to Kolby Hurford for 4 yards to the MAN34, fumble forced by Jarrett Alcaraz,

fumble by Kolby Hurford recovered by MAN Owen Miller at MAN34.
Total 3 plays, 20 yardsTime of Possession: 1:16



 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00, MAN ball on MAN45. Ben George kickoff 60 yards to the ALB5, Alan Xiang return 58 yards to the MAN47
(Austin Balan). 
 
 
 

 
 

Manitoba at 05:30
1st and 10 at MAN34 MANITOBA drive start at 05:30.
1st and 10 at MAN34 J. Tachinski pass complete to AK Gassama for 9 yards to the MAN43, out-of-bounds (Chase Tataryn).
2nd and 1 at MAN43 Noah Anderson rush for 7 yards to the MAN50, 1ST DOWN MAN (Emerson Joy).
1st and 10 at MAN50 AK Gassama rush for 9 yards to the ALB51, out-of-bounds (Crozier Holmes).
2nd and 1 at ALB51 Breydon Stubbs rush for 3 yards to the ALB48, 1ST DOWN MAN (D. Ingenhaag).
1st and 10 at ALB48 J. Tachinski pass complete to AK Gassama for 17 yards to the ALB31, 1ST DOWN MAN (J. Giustini).
1st and 10 at ALB31 J. Tachinski pass intercepted by Romeo Nash at the ALB-4, Romeo Nash return 0 yards to the ALB-4 (AK

Gassama).
Total 6 plays, 45 yardsTime of Possession: 2:32

Alberta at 02:58
1st and 10 at ALB-4 ALBERTA drive start at 02:58, ALB ball on ALB20.
1st and 10 at ALB20 M. Peterson rush for 15 yards to the ALB35, 1ST DOWN ALB (Nic Pereira).
1st and 10 at ALB35 Cade Labrecque pass complete to Carter Kettyle for 10 yards to the ALB45, 1ST DOWN ALB (Austin Balan).
1st and 10 at ALB45 Cade Labrecque pass complete to Carter Kettyle for 21 yards to the MAN44, 1ST DOWN ALB (S.

Adamopoulos;Jarrett Alcaraz).
1st and 10 at MAN44 Cade Labrecque pass complete to Jaxon Hume for 10 yards to the MAN34, 1ST DOWN ALB, out-of-bounds (Dario

Macchia).
1st and 10 at MAN34 Cade Labrecque pass incomplete to Chevy Thomas.
2nd and 10 at MAN34 Cade Labrecque pass complete to Carter Kettyle for 34 yards to the MAN0, 1ST DOWN ALB, TOUCHDOWN, clock

01:31.
1st and GOAL at MAN05 J. Giustini kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at ALB45 J. Giustini kickoff 55 yards to the MAN10, AK Gassama return 2 yards to the MAN12, out-of-bounds.
Total 6 plays, 90 yardsTime of Possession: 1:27

Manitoba 3-22 Alberta

Manitoba at 01:31
1st and 10 at MAN12 MANITOBA drive start at 01:31.
1st and 10 at MAN12 Breydon Stubbs rush for 3 yards to the MAN15 (Chase Tataryn).
2nd and 7 at MAN15 J. Tachinski pass complete to Braeden Smith for 22 yards to the MAN37, 1ST DOWN MAN (Mack Bannatyne),

PENALTY ALB offside declined.
1st and 10 at MAN37 Breydon Stubbs rush for 1 yard to the MAN38 (Ty Anderson).
2nd and 9 at MAN38 J. Tachinski pass incomplete to Breydon Stubbs, PENALTY ALB pass interference 15 yards to the MAN53, 1ST

DOWN MAN, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at MAN53 J. Tachinski pass complete to Michael O'Shea for 12 yards to the ALB45, 1ST DOWN MAN (Charlie De Land;D.

Ingenhaag).
1st and 10 at ALB45 Timeout Manitoba, clock 00:21.
1st and 10 at ALB45 J. Tachinski pass incomplete to Zachary Wynne (Charlie De Land).
2nd and 10 at ALB45 J. Tachinski rush for 17 yards to the ALB28, 1ST DOWN MAN (Yohann Akale;D. Ingenhaag).
1st and 10 at ALB28 Timeout Alberta, clock 00:00.
1st and 10 at ALB28 Maya Turner field goal attempt from 35 SINGLE, touchback, clock 00:00.
Total 7 plays, 70 yardsTime of Possession: 1:31

Manitoba 4-22 Alberta

Alberta at 00:00
1st and 10 at ALB35 End of half, clock 00:00.
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00

Alberta at 15:00
1st and 10 at MAN47 ALBERTA drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at MAN47 M. Peterson rush for 29 yards to the MAN18, 1ST DOWN ALB (Dario Macchia).
1st and 10 at MAN18 Cade Labrecque pass complete to Carter Kettyle for 18 yards to the MAN0, 1ST DOWN ALB, TOUCHDOWN, clock

13:52.
1st and GOAL at MAN05 J. Giustini kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at ALB45 J. Giustini kickoff 63 yards to the MAN2, Michael O'Shea return 19 yards to the MAN21 (Mack Bannatyne).
Total 2 plays, 47 yardsTime of Possession: 1:08

Manitoba 4-29 Alberta

Manitoba at 13:52
1st and 10 at MAN21 MANITOBA drive start at 13:52.



1st and 10 at MAN21 Breydon Stubbs rush for 14 yards to the MAN35, 1ST DOWN MAN, out-of-bounds (Mack Bannatyne).
1st and 10 at MAN35 Breydon Stubbs rush for 11 yards to the MAN46, 1ST DOWN MAN (Evan Nolli;D. Ingenhaag).
1st and 10 at MAN46 J. Tachinski pass complete to Mula Yitna for 3 yards to the MAN49 (Romeo Nash).
2nd and 7 at MAN49 J. Tachinski pass complete to Breydon Stubbs for 3 yards to the MAN52 (Charlie De Land).
3rd and 4 at MAN52 Ben George punt 58 yards to the ALB0, Jaxon Hume return 2 yards to the ALB2 (J. Fouillard).
Total 4 plays, 31 yardsTime of Possession: 2:52
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Alberta at 11:00
1st and 10 at ALB02 ALBERTA drive start at 11:00.
1st and 10 at ALB02 M. Peterson rush for 19 yards to the ALB21, fumble forced by S. Adamopoulos, fumble by M. Peterson recovered

by ALB Chevy Thomas at ALB21, 1ST DOWN ALB.
1st and 10 at ALB21 M. Peterson rush for loss of 3 yards to the ALB18 (Israel Opanubi).
2nd and 13 at ALB18 Cade Labrecque pass incomplete to Kolby Hurford.
3rd and 13 at ALB18 J. Giustini punt 37 yards to the 55 yardline, Michael O'Shea return 6 yards to the ALB49, PENALTY MAN holding

10 yards to the MAN51, 1st and 10, MAN ball on MAN51.
Total 3 plays, 16 yardsTime of Possession: 1:58

Manitoba at 09:02
1st and 10 at MAN51 MANITOBA drive start at 09:02.
1st and 10 at MAN51 Noah Anderson rush for 11 yards to the ALB48, 1ST DOWN MAN (D. Ingenhaag;J. Giustini).
1st and 10 at ALB48 Noah Anderson rush for loss of 1 yard to the ALB49 (Evan Nolli;D. Ingenhaag).
2nd and 11 at ALB49 J. Tachinski rush for 5 yards to the ALB44 (Chase Pack).
3rd and 6 at ALB44 J. Tachinski pass complete to Breydon Stubbs for loss of 4 yards to the ALB48 (Yohann Akale).
Total 4 plays, 11 yardsTime of Possession: 2:22

Alberta at 06:40
1st and 10 at ALB48 ALBERTA drive start at 06:40.
1st and 10 at ALB48 Ope Oshinubi rush for 7 yards to the 55 yardline (Nic Pereira).
2nd and 3 at ALB55 Cade Labrecque pass incomplete to Chevy Thomas.
3rd and 3 at ALB55 J. Giustini punt 67 yards to the MAN-12 - SINGLE, touchback.
Total 2 plays, 7 yardsTime of Possession: 1:06

Manitoba 4-30 Alberta

Manitoba at 05:34
1st and 10 at MAN35 MANITOBA drive start at 05:34.
1st and 10 at MAN35 Breydon Stubbs rush for 3 yards to the MAN38 (Max Sama;Chase Tataryn).
2nd and 7 at MAN38 J. Tachinski rush for 8 yards to the MAN46, 1ST DOWN MAN, out-of-bounds (Cole Priestley).
1st and 10 at MAN46 Breydon Stubbs rush for 6 yards to the MAN52 (Ty Anderson).
2nd and 4 at MAN52 J. Tachinski pass complete to Michael O'Shea for 6 yards to the ALB52, 1ST DOWN MAN (Emerson Joy).
1st and 10 at ALB52 J. Tachinski rush for 9 yards to the ALB43 (D. Ingenhaag).
2nd and 1 at ALB43 J. Tachinski rush for no gain to the ALB43 (Chase Pack), PENALTY ALB offside 5 yards to the ALB38, 1ST DOWN

MAN, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at ALB38 J. Tachinski sacked for loss of 10 yards to the ALB48 (Tyler Morris;Chase Tataryn).
2nd and 20 at ALB48 Breydon Stubbs rush for 15 yards to the ALB33 (Chase Tataryn).
3rd and 5 at ALB33 J. Tachinski pass complete to AK Gassama for 33 yards to the ALB0, 1ST DOWN MAN, TOUCHDOWN, clock

00:48.
1st and GOAL at ALB05 PENALTY ALB offside 3 yards to the ALB2.
1st and GOAL at ALB02 AK Gassama rush attempt failed.
1st and GOAL at MAN45 Ben George kickoff 54 yards to the ALB11, Duncan Critch return 16 yards to the ALB27 (Israel Opanubi).
Total 8 plays, 75 yardsTime of Possession: 4:46

Manitoba 10-30 Alberta

Alberta at 00:48
1st and 10 at ALB27 ALBERTA drive start at 00:48.
1st and 10 at ALB27 M. Peterson rush for 11 yards to the ALB38, 1ST DOWN ALB (Israel Opanubi), PENALTY MAN unnecessary

roughness 15 yards to the ALB53, 1ST DOWN ALB.
1st and 10 at ALB53 Cade Labrecque pass incomplete to Carter Kettyle.
2nd and 10 at ALB53 M. Peterson rush for 3 yards to the MAN54 (Jarrett Alcaraz).

Start of Quarter #4
3rd and 7 at MAN54 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
3rd and 7 at MAN54 J. Giustini punt 37 yards to the MAN17, Michael O'Shea return 0 yards to the MAN17 (Crozier Holmes), PENALTY

ALB no yards 5 yards to the MAN22, 1st and 10, MAN ball on MAN22.
Total 2 plays, 29 yardsTime of Possession: 1:18



 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Manitoba at 14:30
1st and 10 at MAN22 MANITOBA drive start at 14:30.
1st and 10 at MAN22 J. Tachinski pass incomplete to Mula Yitna.
2nd and 10 at MAN22 Noah Anderson rush for 8 yards to the MAN30 (J. Giustini;Chase Pack).
3rd and 2 at MAN30 Ben George punt 40 yards to the ALB40, out-of-bounds.
Total 2 plays, 8 yardsTime of Possession: 1:10

Alberta at 13:20
1st and 10 at ALB40 ALBERTA drive start at 13:20.
1st and 10 at ALB40 Cade Labrecque pass complete to Carter Kettyle for 8 yards to the ALB48.
2nd and 2 at ALB48 Duncan Critch rush for no gain to the ALB48, fumble by Duncan Critch recovered by ALB Duncan Critch at ALB44.
3rd and 6 at ALB44 J. Giustini punt 40 yards to the MAN26, AK Gassama return 5 yards to the MAN31 (Tyler Morris).
Total 2 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 1:32

Manitoba at 11:48
1st and 10 at MAN31 MANITOBA drive start at 11:48.
1st and 10 at MAN31 J. Tachinski pass complete to Michael O'Shea for 8 yards to the MAN39, out-of-bounds.
2nd and 2 at MAN39 Breydon Stubbs rush for 7 yards to the MAN46, PENALTY MAN holding 10 yards to the MAN36, 1ST DOWN MAN.
1st and 10 at MAN36 J. Tachinski rush for 14 yards to the MAN50, 1ST DOWN MAN (Romeo Nash).
1st and 10 at MAN50 J. Tachinski pass incomplete to Noah Anderson.
2nd and 10 at MAN50 Timeout Alberta, clock 09:46.
2nd and 10 at MAN50 J. Tachinski pass complete to Nathan Udoh for 4 yards to the MAN54 (Romeo Nash).
3rd and 6 at MAN54 Ben George punt 33 yards to the ALB23, Jaxon Hume return 7 yards to the ALB30, PENALTY ALB illegal block 10

yards to the ALB20, 1st and 10, ALB ball on ALB20.
Total 5 plays, 23 yardsTime of Possession: 2:47

Alberta at 09:01
1st and 10 at ALB20 ALBERTA drive start at 09:01.
1st and 10 at ALB20 Ope Oshinubi rush for 11 yards to the ALB31, 1ST DOWN ALB (Lamar Goods;J. Funk-Clement).
1st and 10 at ALB31 Ope Oshinubi rush for 5 yards to the ALB36, fumble forced by Lamar Goods, fumble by Ope Oshinubi recovered

by MAN Tristan Francis at ALB36.
Total 2 plays, 16 yardsTime of Possession: 0:52

Manitoba at 08:09
1st and 10 at ALB36 MANITOBA drive start at 08:09.
1st and 10 at ALB36 J. Tachinski pass complete to AK Gassama for 14 yards to the ALB22, 1ST DOWN MAN (Chase Tataryn;J.

Giustini).
1st and 10 at ALB22 Breydon Stubbs rush for 9 yards to the ALB13 (Mack Bannatyne).
2nd and 1 at ALB13 J. Tachinski rush for 13 yards to the ALB0, 1ST DOWN MAN, TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:57.
1st and GOAL at ALB05 Maya Turner kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at MAN45 Ben George kickoff 64 yards to the ALB1, Duncan Critch return 16 yards to the ALB17, PENALTY ALB illegal block

9 yards to the ALB8, 1st and 10, ALB ball on ALB8.
Total 3 plays, 36 yardsTime of Possession: 1:12

Manitoba 17-30 Alberta

Alberta at 06:57
1st and 10 at ALB08 ALBERTA drive start at 06:57.
1st and 10 at ALB08 Ope Oshinubi rush for 3 yards to the ALB11 (C. Kornelson).
2nd and 7 at ALB11 Cade Labrecque pass incomplete to Cody Peever (S. Adamopoulos).
3rd and 7 at ALB11 TEAM rush for loss of 11 yards to the ALB0, TEAM safety, clock 05:27.
1st and GOAL at ALB35 Change of possession, MAN ball on MAN35, 1st and 10.
Total 3 plays, -8 yardsTime of Possession: 1:30

Manitoba 19-30 Alberta

Manitoba at 05:27
1st and 10 at MAN35 MANITOBA drive start at 05:27.
1st and 10 at MAN35 J. Tachinski pass complete to Jake Roger for 17 yards to the MAN52, 1ST DOWN MAN (Crozier Holmes).
1st and 10 at MAN52 J. Tachinski rush for 12 yards to the ALB46, 1ST DOWN MAN.
1st and 10 at ALB46 J. Tachinski pass complete to Zachary Wynne for 12 yards to the ALB34, 1ST DOWN MAN, out-of-bounds

(Crozier Holmes).
1st and 10 at ALB34 Breydon Stubbs rush for loss of 5 yards to the ALB39 (Ty Anderson).
2nd and 15 at ALB39 J. Tachinski pass complete to Zachary Wynne for 19 yards to the ALB20, 1ST DOWN MAN.
1st and 10 at ALB20 J. Tachinski pass complete to Nathan Udoh for 5 yards to the ALB15, out-of-bounds (Romeo Nash).
2nd and 5 at ALB15 J. Tachinski pass complete to Nathan Udoh for 13 yards to the ALB2, 1ST DOWN MAN (Chase Tataryn;Charlie De

Land).



1st and GOAL at ALB02 Breydon Stubbs rush for 2 yards to the ALB0, 1ST DOWN MAN, TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:39.
1st and GOAL at ALB05 J. Tachinski pass attempt to AK Gassama good.
1st and GOAL at MAN45 Ben George kickoff 59 yards to the ALB6, Alan Xiang return 23 yards to the ALB29 (Daniel Conway).
Total 8 plays, 75 yardsTime of Possession: 2:48

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Manitoba 27-30 Alberta

Alberta at 02:39
1st and 10 at ALB29 ALBERTA drive start at 02:39.
1st and 10 at ALB29 Cade Labrecque pass complete to Kolby Hurford for 42 yards to the MAN39, 1ST DOWN ALB (Jake Nitychoruk).
1st and 10 at MAN39 M. Peterson rush for 4 yards to the MAN35 (S. Adamopoulos;Nic Pereira).
2nd and 6 at MAN35 Cade Labrecque sacked for loss of 2 yards to the MAN37 (S. Adamopoulos).
3rd and 8 at MAN37 Timeout Manitoba, clock 01:42.
3rd and 8 at MAN37 J. Giustini field goal attempt from 44 MISSED, kick to MAN-10, clock 01:28, AK Gassama return 37 yards to the

MAN27 (Tyler Morris).
Total 4 plays, 44 yardsTime of Possession: 1:11

Manitoba at 01:28
1st and 10 at MAN27 MANITOBA drive start at 01:28.
1st and 10 at MAN27 Breydon Stubbs rush for 13 yards to the MAN40, 1ST DOWN MAN (Chase Tataryn).
1st and 10 at MAN40 J. Tachinski pass complete to Nathan Udoh for 5 yards to the MAN45 (Romeo Nash).
2nd and 5 at MAN45 J. Tachinski pass complete to Owen Miller for 9 yards to the MAN54, 1ST DOWN MAN (Ayo Ajayi).
1st and 10 at MAN54 J. Tachinski sacked for loss of 1 yard to the MAN53 (Chase Pack).
2nd and 11 at MAN53 J. Tachinski rush for 14 yards to the ALB43, 1ST DOWN MAN, out-of-bounds (Chase Pack).
1st and 10 at ALB43 J. Tachinski pass complete to Noah Anderson for 21 yards to the ALB22, 1ST DOWN MAN (Mack Bannatyne;J.

Giustini).
1st and 10 at ALB22 Timeout Manitoba, clock 00:13.
1st and 10 at ALB22 J. Tachinski rush for 6 yards to the ALB16 (Chase Pack;Ty Anderson).
2nd and 4 at ALB16 Timeout Alberta, clock 00:03.
2nd and 4 at ALB16 Maya Turner field goal attempt from 23 GOOD, clock 00:01.
1st and GOAL at MAN45 Ben George kickoff 18 yards to the ALB47, on-side kick, recovered by MAN C. Willmott on ALB47.
Total 8 plays, 67 yardsTime of Possession: 1:28

Manitoba 30-30 Alberta

Manitoba at 00:01
1st and 10 at ALB47 End of game, clock 00:00.
1st and 10 at ALB47 Start of OT  quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at ALB47 Change of possession, ALB ball on MAN35, 1st and 10.
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:01

Alberta at 15:00
1st and 10 at MAN35 ALBERTA drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at MAN35 Cade Labrecque pass complete to Kolby Hurford for 14 yards to the MAN21, 1ST DOWN ALB, out-of-bounds

(Jarrett Alcaraz).
1st and 10 at MAN21 Cade Labrecque pass complete to Kolby Hurford for 7 yards to the MAN14, out-of-bounds (J. Funk-Clement).
2nd and 3 at MAN14 M. Peterson rush for 5 yards to the MAN9, 1ST DOWN ALB (C. Kornelson).
1st and GOAL at MAN09 Cade Labrecque pass complete to Carter Kettyle for 9 yards to the MAN0, 1ST DOWN ALB, TOUCHDOWN, clock

15:00.
1st and GOAL at MAN05 J. Giustini kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at ALB45 Change of possession, MAN ball on ALB35, 1st and 10.
Total 4 plays, 35 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00

Manitoba 30-37 Alberta

Manitoba at 15:00
1st and 10 at ALB35 MANITOBA drive start at 15:00, MAN ball on ALB35.
1st and 10 at ALB35 J. Tachinski rush for 7 yards to the ALB28, out-of-bounds (D. Ingenhaag).
2nd and 3 at ALB28 Breydon Stubbs rush for 10 yards to the ALB18, 1ST DOWN MAN (J. Giustini).
1st and 10 at ALB18 Breydon Stubbs rush for 2 yards to the ALB16 (Mack Bannatyne;D. Ingenhaag).
2nd and 8 at ALB16 J. Tachinski rush for 15 yards to the ALB1, 1ST DOWN MAN (J. Giustini;Cole Priestley).
1st and GOAL at ALB01 Breydon Stubbs rush for 1 yard to the ALB0, 1ST DOWN MAN, TOUCHDOWN, clock 15:00, PENALTY ALB offside

declined.
1st and GOAL at ALB05 J. Tachinski pass attempt to AK Gassama good.
Total 5 plays, 35 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00

Manitoba 38-37 Alberta


